Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## KAKIKO GROUP LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2225)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Kakiko Group Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to Room 2503, Cosco Tower, 183 Queen's Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong with effect from Friday, 19 July 2019. The telephone number of the Company has been changed to (852) 3619-1125, with effect from Friday, 19 July 2019.

For and on behalf of Kakiko Group Limited Chen Guobao

Chairman of the Board and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 19 July 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chen Guobao and Mr. Wang Zhenfei; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Yang Fu Kang, Mr. Li Yunping, Mr. Wang Huasheng and Mr. Jiang Jiangyu; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Yan Jianjun, Mr. Fan Yimin and Mr. Lau Kwok Fai Patrick.